

**NEXT****Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	PKL298
Product Name	Pop at Home Twin Pack (Rocky Road / Rainbow Beans )
Brand Contact Address	Unit 229, 14 Chertsey Road, Woking, GU21 5AH
Net Weight	880g
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Ingredients	<p>Pop at Home Rainbow : Unpopped Corn, Chocolate Beans 32%(Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Lactose, Butteroil (Milk), Emulsifier E322 (Soya), Flavouring), Sugar, Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic E414, Shellac E904, Carnauba Wax E903), Rice Starch, Colours (Curcumin E100, Carotenes, Anthocyanins E162), Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Flavourings, Spirulina Concentrate, Coconut Oil (Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (contains <b>MILK</b>), Lactose (contains <b>MILK</b>), Butter Oil (contains <b>MILK</b>), Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Flavouring), Sugar, Glazing Agent (Gum Arabic), Rice Starch, Malt <b>BARLEY</b> Extract, Colours (Anthocyanins, Carotenes, Curcumin), Spirulina Concentrate)), Milk Chocolate Buttons (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring.</p> <p>Milk chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 20% min, Milk Solids 20% min.</p> <p>Pop at home Rocky Road: Unpopped corn, Milk Chocolate Buttons(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), Marshmallows 16.6% (Glucose - Fructose syrup, Sugar, Water, Dextrose, Gelling Agents: Carrageenan, Maize Starch, Rice Protein, Stabiliser: Polyphosphate, Natural Vanilla Flavour, Colour: Beetroot Red</p> <p>Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 35% minimum, Milk Solids 20% Minimum</p>
Allergy Information	Packed in a facility handling nuts, peanuts, milk and soya

Nutritional Information (average)

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2071	621
Energy (kcal)	495	148
Fat (g)	23.7	7.1
Of which saturates (g)	14.0	4.2
Carbohydrates (g)	65.0	19.5
of which sugars (g)	54.0	16.2
Fibre (g)	2.8	0.3
Protein (g)	5.4	1.6
Salt (g)	0.6	0.18
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N
<p><b><u>Refund Policy</u></b>  <b>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</b></p>		